
-

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING.

THIS PRINT IS THE PROPERTY OF HAPP CONTROLS INC. 

TO OTHERS.  PRINT TO BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST.

AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED, COPIED NOR DISCLOSED 

A

B

AND ADDED 50-2580-00 QTY 4

 .005

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED,
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

DECIMALS

XXX 
  .01

TOLERANCES ARE:

FRACTIONS

± 1/32 ± 0°30'

ANGLES

C

DRAWING NO.

D

50-0429-00EX

1 2

6/25/04

Manufacturer of Electronic Controls

XX 

F/FAST & FURIOUS

FULL

B SHEET
1 of 1

SCALE

DRAWING NAME

DRAWN BY

SIZE

DATE
SAG

50-0429-00EX

CHECKED BY

DRAWING NO.

DATE

B
REV.

A

REV.

3

-

ZONE

INITIAL RELEASE

DESCRIPTION

4

6/25/04

DATEE.C.N. #

- SAG

BY

5

SAG21434 8/30/04

SPRING SEAT SLIDE ASSY 

50-2693-00 QTY 4 WAS QTY 8
B

B

12

19

11

8

10

2

9

16

15

3

5

18

17

13

7 4

6

1

14

B

ITEM NO. QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 1 50-2683-00 SLIDE RAIL COVER FOR SPRING SEAT SLIDE

2 2 50-3090-00 ATWOOD IDLER 6" TRAVEL 

3 1 50-2686-00 SHAFT SPRING RIDER

4 1 50-2687-00 KNOB & ARM ASSY

5 4 50-2685-00 TORSION SPRING 

6 5 43-1164-00 SPACER PLASTIC

7 4 43-1139-00 SCREW, 10-24 X 1/2 SOCKET CAP SCW

8 4 43-0995-00 #10 FLAT WASHER

9 2 43-0119-00 E-RING, RETAINING 1/2" DIA 

10 4 90-1208-00 FLAT WASHER, 1/4 I.D.

11 4 90-1209-00 HEX-NUT,  1/4-20 UNC W/KEPS

12 4 50-8582-01 NUT, 5/16 - 18 FLANGE NUT

13 4 50-2693-00 SPACER .50 ID,  1.00 OD, .275  H.

14 4 50-2580-00 SPACER LOWER F/SEAT ADJUST NYLON

15 2 43-1240-00 HEX NUT 3/8-16  NYLOCK

16 2 50-2691-00 PLASTIC BUSHING .50 ID IGUS P/N LFI00809-04

17 1 50-2688-00 SPRING TENSIONER BRACKET

18 1 95-1115-00 SPRING CLIP

19 1 95-2565-00 SPRING SEAT SLIDE BASE F/FAST &FURIOUS


 EMAILED PDF                   10/12/2004


